
 
 
Committee and Members’ Services Section    
           3rd Floor, Adelaide Exchange 

      24-26 Adelaide Street 
                      Belfast BT2 8GD 
 
 
2nd June, 2008 
 
 
SPECIAL MEETING OF STRATEGIC POLICY AND RESOURCES COMMITTEE 
 
 
 

Dear Councillor 

 

The above-named Committee will meet in the Council Chamber, 3rd Floor, Adelaide 

Exchange on Friday, 6th June, 2008 at 10.00 am, for the transaction of the business 

noted below. 

 

You are requested to attend. 

 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
PETER McNANEY 
 
Chief Executive 
 
 
 
AGENDA: 
 
1. Routine Matters   
 
 (a) Apologies   

 
2. Summary Report - Introduction to Agenda  (Pages 1 - 32) 
 
3. Presentation on Institute of Revenue, Rating and Evaluation's Rates Report   
 
 Presentation by representatives of the Institute of Revenue, Rating and Valuation 

 
4. Launch of Councillors' Guide to Rates   
 
 (Copy of Booklet to be tabled at the meeting) 

 
5. Rates and Financial Planning  (Pages 33 - 36) 
 
6. Vacant Properties  (Pages 37 - 38) 
 
7. Rates Arrears  (Pages 39 - 40) 
 
8. Cost of Collecting Rates  (Pages 41 - 42) 
 
9. Future Service Level Agreement with Land and Property Services  (Pages 43 - 44) 
 

 
 

Document Pack



 
- 2 - 

10. Response to Rate Capping Consultation  (Pages 45 - 50) 
 
11. Issues and Questions for Land and Property Services   
 
 (Oral report of Director of Corporate Services) 

 
12. Land and Property Services Presentation   
 
 Presentation by representatives of the Land and Property Services Agency 

 
 
 



 
Belfast City Council 

 

Report to: Strategic Policy and Resources Committee 
 
Subject: Special meeting of Strategic Policy and Resources Committee on 

District Rates  
 
Date:  6 June 2008 
 
Reporting Officer: Trevor Salmon, Director of Corporate Services 
 
Contact Officer: Ronan Cregan, Improvement Manager 

Relevant Background Information 

 
The District Rate accounts for 74% of the Council’s total income. It is therefore the most 
importan

Minutes of the meeting


 B 
497 

Strategic Policy and Resources Committee  
 
 

Friday, 6th June, 2008 
 

SPECIAL MEETING OF STRATEGIC POLICY AND RESOURCES COMMITTEE 
 

Members present: The Right Honourable the Lord Mayor, Councillor Hartley 
   (Deputy Chairman) (in the Chair); and 

 Councillors W. Browne, Convery, Lavery, P. Maskey, 
Newton and Rodway. 

 
In attendance: Mr. T. Salmon, Director of Corporate Services; 

Mr. L. Steele, Head of Committee and Members’  
   Services; and  
Mr. J. Hanna, Senior Committee Administrator. 

 
 

Apologies 
 
 Apologies for inability to attend were received from the Chairman (Councillor 
D. Dodds) and Councillors M. Browne and Crozier. 
 

Adjournment 
 

Moved by Councillor Newton, 
Seconded by Councillor W. Browne and 
 
 Resolved – That, as a mark of respect to Councillor N. Dodds on the 
occasion of the recent death of his father, the meeting of the Committee 
stand adjourned and an expression of the Committee’s condolences and 
sympathy be conveyed to Councillor N. Dodds on this sad occasion. 

 
 The Committee agreed that the business listed on the agenda be considered at 
the monthly meeting to be held on Friday, 20th June. 
 
 
 
 
 

Chairman 
 


